





Public Facilities Committee Agenda

City of Newton In City Council

Wednesday, July 14, 2021

The Public Facilities Committee will hold this meeting as a virtual meeting on Wednesday, July 14, 2021 at 7:00 pm. Please see below for Zoom login information.

Item Scheduled for Discussion:

Chair's Note: The Committee will meet jointly with Programs & Services at 7:00 p.m. at the following link to discuss item #249-21 https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82228025922. After the conclusion of the joint discussion Public Facilities will resume their meeting at the following link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83423116669

Referred to Public Facilities and Programs & Services Committee

#249-21 Update on the NewCAL project

<u>HER HONOR THE MAYOR</u> requesting the opportunity to provide a NewCAL project update to the Public Facilities and Programs & Services Committees.

Public Hearing

#285-21 Eversource Energy petition for a Grant of Location on Pearl Street

EVERSOURCE ENERGY petitioning for a grant of location to install one pole (Pole #28/2X) in Pearl Street. (Ward 1).

#275-21 Request for Home Rule Petition to require electricity in new or rehabilitated buildings

CHAIR OF THE PUBLIC FACILITES COMMITTEE requesting a Home Rule Petition for special legislation to allow the City of Newton to enact an ordinance that requires new and substantially remodeled or rehabilitated buildings to use electricity instead of fossil fuels for heating and cooling systems and hot water appliances and for hot water by electricity or thermal solar.

The location of this meeting is accessible and reasonable accommodations will be provided to persons with disabilities who require assistance. If you need a reasonable accommodation, please contact the city of Newton's ADA Coordinator, Jini Fairley, at least two business days in advance of the meeting: jfairley@newtonma.gov or (617) 796-1253. The city's TTY/TDD direct line is: 617-796-1089. For the Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS), please dial 711.

Public Facilities Committee Agenda Wednesday, July 14, 2021 Page 2

- #273-21 Reappointment of Robin Maltz to the Sustainable Materials Management Commission

 HER HONOR THE MAYOR reappointing Robin Maltz, 20 Chatham Road, Newton, as a
 member of the Sustainable Materials Management Commission for a term to expire on
 May 31, 2024. (60 Days: 09/10/21)
- #274-21 Reappointment of John Lewis to the Sustainable Materials Management Commission

 HER HONOR THE MAYOR reappointing John Lewis, 56 Lawmarissa Road, Newton, as a
 member of the Sustainable Materials Management Commission for a term to expire on
 May 31, 2024. (60 Days: 09/10/21)

Respectfully submitted,

Alison M. Leary, Chair